Term loan   8,353,930   6,741,446   -   -
Term loan instruments   3,137,247   3,165,805   -   -

Floating rate instruments
Financial Asset
Deposits placed with licensed banks   3,096,815   2,981,772   1,672,500   1,500,000

92 EASTLAND EQUITY BHD (515965-A)  •  ANNUAL REPORT 2012
(formerly known as Furqan Business Organisation Berhad)

36. FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT OBJECTIVES AND POLICIES (Continued)

 (c) Interest Rate Risk (Continued)

  Sensitivity analysis for interest rate risk

  (i) Fair value sensitivity analysis for fi xed rate instruments

The Group and the Company do not account for any fi xed rate fi nancial assets at fair value through profi t or loss
and equity. Therefore a change in interest rates at the reporting date would not affect profi t or loss and equity.

(ii) Fair value sensitivity analysis for fl oating rate instruments

A change of 1% in interest rates at the end of reporting period would have increased/(decreased) profi t before tax
by the amounts shown below. This analysis assumes that all other variables remain unchanged.

   Profi t before tax
   Increase 1%   Decrease 1%

   2012 2011 2012 2011
   RM RM RM RM

Group
Floating rate instruments
Financial Assets   30,968   29,818   (30,968)  (29,818)

Company
Floating rate instruments
Financial Assets   16,725   15,000   (16,725)  (15,000)

 (d) Market Price Risk

  Market price risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash fl ows of the Group’s fi nancial instruments will fl uctuate
because of changes in market prices (other than interest or exchange rates).

  The Group is exposed to equity price risk arising from its investment in quoted equity instruments. The quoted equity
instruments outside Malaysia are listed on ASX in Australia. These instruments are classifi ed as available-for-sale
fi nancial assets. The Group does not have exposure to commodity price risk.

 (e) Foreign Currency Risk

  Foreign currency risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash fl ows of a fi nancial instrument will fl uctuate because of